OF 43
(19AR 0 6 2039 (B)
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH
TABLE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

Daniel D. Ryan

Name of Person Signing

RECORDATIO PATE 03-11-2009

ENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office

PAIE	103551802 ————
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Robert E. Low Stuart Corr	Name: Ineos Fluor Holdings Limited
Stuart Con	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Chroat Addresse: D.O. Bay 42
Execution Date(s) 29 January 2009, 6 February 2009	Street Address: P.O. Box 13
✓ Assignment Merger	The Heath
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Runcorn
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country Charlier (CD) ZinyWAZ 40E
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Cheshire (GB) Zip: WA7 4QF
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
•	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/287,880	B. Patent No.(s)
12/281,000	
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Daniel D. Ryan	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: RYAN KROMHOLZ & MANION, S.C.	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 26618	✓ Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MILWAUKEE	8. Payment Information
State: WI Zip:53226	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 262 783 1300	
Fax Number: 262 783 1211	b. Deposit Account Number 06-2360
Email Address: N/A	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	4 March 2009
Signature	Date
Daniel D. Ryan	Total number of pages including cover

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT** REEL: 022388 FRAME: 0680

sheet, attachments, and documents:

2

8 40.00

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Robert E. Low and Stuart Corr being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Ineos Fluor Holdings Limited, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention entitled Heat Transfer Compositions, as described in application Serial No. 12/287,880, filed 14 October 2008, and in this and any and all US and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this2	day of JANVARY, 2008.	
	Robert E. Low	-
Signed, sealed and delivered this	day of <u>February</u> , 2008	
	Show Cer.	_

RECORDED: 03/06/2009

Stuart Corr

PATENT REEL: 022388 FRAME: 0681